GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1988
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
AIIMS LIKE INSTITUTES

Adityanath Shri Yogi;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh;Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Singh
Kunwar Rewati Raman;Singh Shri Yashvir,Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government hasreceived proposals from various States/UT Government for setting up of All India Institutes of Medical
Sciences (AlMs) like institutes in their States/UTs;

(b) if so, the present status of these proposals and the reasons for the delay, if any, State/UT-wise;
(c) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared; and

(d) the target fixed by the Union Government for setting up of new AIIMS like institutes during 12th Five Year Plan, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)
(a) Yes. The Central Government has received requests from the Governments of Delhi, Kerala, Maharashtra and Jharkhand.
(b) & (c) Presently there is no proposal to establish AlIMS like institutes in the above mentioned four States.

(d) Presently there is no proposal for setting up new AIMS like Institution under the 12th Five Year Plan. The eight AIMS like
Institutions were approved prior to 12th Five Year Plan.
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